SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 295 by Senator Cloud

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 13, insert "The provisions of this Subpart apply to all lines
- 3 of property and casualty insurance."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 14, insert "B."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 23, change "**B.**" to "**C.**"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 1, change "C." to "D."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 13, change "**D**." to "**E**."
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, and the beginning of line 16, delete "E." and insert "F."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page on page 3, at the beginning of line 19, delete "F." and insert "G."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, between lines 22 and 23, insert "* * *"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 28, after "Subpart," delete "it" and insert "he" and delete "such" and insert
- 20 "<u>the</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 3, line 29, delete "furnish" and insert "provide"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 4, line 18, delete "not become effective" and insert "become ineffective as of the
- 25 date the written notice is sent, at which time the insurer's or rating organization's most
- 26 recently approved rate filing shall resume effectiveness."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 28 On page 5, after line 2, add the following:

SCASB295 OQUINE 919

1	"Section 2. This Act shall become effective upon signature by the
2	governor or, if not signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for
3	bills to become law without signature of the governor as provided by Article
4	III, Section 18 of the Constitution of Louisiana. If vetoed by the governor
5	and subsequently approved by the legislature, this Act shall become effective
6	on the day following such approval."